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Legal Notices 
NOTICE OF FORFEITURE 

Las Vegas. Nevada. 
April 23, 1937. 

To MILO E. EMERSON : 

You are hereby notified that we 

have expended during the year 1930- 
1931, Three Hundred ($300.00) Dol- 
lars in labor and improvements up- 
on the following mining claims 
situate in Yellow Pine Mining Dis- 
trict, to-wit: 

MOONLIGHT PLACER NO. 1. 
MOONLIGHT PLACER NO. 2. 
MOONLIGHT PLACER NO. 3. 

Location Notices of which are re- 

corded respectively in Book 9, Min- 
ing Notices, at Pago 479, Book 9, 
Mining Notices, Page 480, Book 9, 
Mining Notices, Page 480 in the of- 
fice of the Recorder of Clark Coun- 
ty, Nevada, in order to hold said 
claims under the provisions of Sec- 
tion 2324 of the Revised Statutes of 
the United States, the amendments 
thereto, concerning annual labor 
upon mining claims, being the 
amount required to hold the same 

for the period ending on the 30th 
day of June, 1931. 

If within ninety (90) days from 
the personal service of this Notice, 
or within ninety (90) days after the 
publication thereof, you fail or re- 

fuse to contribute your proportion 
of such expenditure as a co-owner, 
which is One Hundred ($100.00) Dol- 
lars, your interest in the claims will 
become the property of the sub- 
scribers, your co-owners, who have 
made the required expenditure Dy 
the terms of said Section. 

D. C. THOMASON. 
HUGH CAMERON. 

Pub. Apr. 30, May 7, 14, 21, 28, June 
4, 11, 18, 25, July 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, 
1937. 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR 
PERMISSION TO APPROPRIATE 
THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE 
STATE OF NEVADA. 

Application No. 10066 

Notice is hereby given that on the 
28th day of December, 1936, in ac- 

cordance with Section 59, Chapter 59, 
of the Statuses of 1919, Wm R. 
Smith of Las Vegas, County o: 

Clark, State of Nevada, made appli- 
cation to the State Engineer o. Ne- 
vada for permission to appropri te 

0.30 of a seoond foot of the public 
waters of the State of Nevada. Di- 
version is to be made from an un- 

derground source at a. point in the 
SWV* sw^4 Seo. 20, T. 20 S., R. 61 
E., M. D. B. & M., or at a point from 
which the W*4 corner o. Sec. 20, T. 
20 9.. R. 61 E., bears N. 3 deg. 03 
min. W.. 1.622 ft. Water will be im- 

pounded in a reservoir thence con- 

veyed by ditches to, the SW*4 
SWtt and SEVi SW% SW% Sec. 
20 T. 20 S., R. 61 E., M. D, M.. and 
ihere used for irrigation and domes- 
tic purposes from February 1st to 
December 31s* of each year. 

Date of first publication May 28, 
1937. 

Date of last publication June 25, 
1937. 

Signed: 
ALFRED MERRITT SMITH, 

State Engineer. 

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DIS- 
TRICT COURT OF THE STATE 
OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE 
COUNTY OF CLARK. 

No. 6688 

ROBERT FERGUSON, Plaintiff, vs. 

ELSIE FERGUSON, Defednant. 
SUMMONS 

The State of Nevada Send* Greet- 
ing* to Said Defendantt 
You are hereby summoned to ap- 

pear within ten days after the ser- 

vice upon you of this summons if 
served in said County, or within 
twenty days if served out of said 
County but within said Judicial Dis- 
trict, and in all other cases within 
thirty days (exclusive o? the day of 
service), and defend the above en- 

titled action. 
Dated this 9th day of April, A. 

D. 1936. 
LLOYD S. PAYNE, 

Clerk of the Eighth Judicial 
District Court of the State 
of Nevada in and for Clark 
County Nevada. 

(Seal) 
ROLAND H. WILEY, 

Attorney for Plaintiff, 
Las Vegas, Nevada. 

Pub. May 28, June 4, 11, 18. 

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR 
PERMISSION TO APPROPRIATE 
THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE 
STATE OF NEVADA. 

Application No. 10101 

Notice is hereby given that on 

the 22nd day of March, 1937, in ac- 
cordance with Section 59, Chapter 
59, of the Statutes of 1919, Town 
of Searchlight o:' Searchlight, Coun- 
ty of Clark, State of Nevada, made 
application to the S ate Engineer of 
Nevada for permission to appro- 
priate .5 of a second foot of the 
public waters o. the State of Ne- 
vada. Diversion is to be made from 
an Underground source at a point 
in the SW% SWy4 Sec. 34, T. 28 S., 
R. 63 E., M. D. B. & M., or at a poin 
from which the S. W. corner of said 
section 34 bears S. 29 deg. 28 min. 
W., 1,336.4 feet. Water will be di- 
verted by means of a pump and con- 

veyed by pipe line to the Sl/£ and 
NE% of said section 3*, and there 
used for municipal purposes rom 

January 1st to December 31st of 
each year. 

Date of first publication May 28, 
1937. 

Date of last publication June 25, 
1937. 

Signed: 
ALFRED MERRITT SMITH. 

State Engineer. 

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DIS- 
TRICT COURT OF THE STATE 
OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE 
COUNTY OF CLARK. 

No. 7594 

! DOROTHY MILLER, Plaintiff, vs. 
RALPH DEWEY MILLER, De- 
fendant. 

SUMMONS 
The State ot Nevada Sends Greet- 

ing* to Said Defendant: 
You ar© hereby summoned to ap- 

pear within ten days- af.er the ser- 

vice upon you of this summons ti* 
served in said County, or within 
twenty days if served out of said 
County but within said Judicial Dis- 
trct, and in all other cases within 
thirty days (exclusive of .he day 
of service), and defend the above 
entitled action. 

This suit is brought by the Plain- 
tiff to obtain judgment severing 
the contract o marriage, existing 
between you and her upon the 
grounds of extreme mental cruelty 
as fully appears from the verified 
complaint filed in this action and 
to which reference is hereby made. 

Dated this 2nd day of June, A. D. 
1937. 

LLOYD S. PAYNE. 
Clerk of the Eighth Judicial 
District Court o:’ the Sta e 
of Nevada in and for Clark 
County, Nevada, 

(Seal) 
J. R. LEWIS, 

Attorney for Plaintiff. 
Pub. June 4. 11, IS, 25. 1937. 

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DIS- 
TRICT COURT OF THE STATE 
OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE 
COUNTY OF CLARK. 

No. 7562 

JAMES EDWARD PRESTON. Plain- 
tiff, vs. CLARA BELLE PRESTON. 

Defendant. 
SUMMONS 

The State of Nevada Sends Greet- 

ings to Said Defendanti 
You are hereby summoned to ap- 

pear within ten days after the ser- 

vice upon you of this summons if 
served in said County, or wi.hin 
twenty days if swerved out of said 

County but within said Judicial Dis- 

trict, and in all other cases within 
thirty days (exclusive of the day of 

service), and defend the above en- 

titled action. 
This action is brought to recover 

judgment dissolving the bonds of 
matrimony existing between you and 
the plaintiff upon the ground of ex- 

treme cruelty, all of which fully ap- 

pears in plaintiff’s veri led Com- 
plaint on file herein, reference to 

which is hereby made and he same 

bv reference made a part hereof. 
‘Dated this 20th day of May, A. 

LLOYD S. PAYNE, 
Clerk of the Eighth Judicial 
District Court of the Sta e of 
Nevada in and for Clark 
County, Nevada. 

By SONYA WORTHY, Deputy. 
(Seal) 
HAM & TAYLOR, 

Attorneys for Plaintiff, 
Las Vegas, Nevada. 

Pub. May 21, 28, June 4, 11. 18. 

LIST OP CLAIMS ALLOWED ON 

JUNK 5th, 1937, FOR THE MONTH 
OF MAY, 1937: 

Kenneth O. Earl, salary.$ 
E. F. Davidson, salary...;. 
George T. Hanson, salary. 
Dr. Wm. C. Harper, salary. 
Marion B. Earl salary. 
John F. Calilan, salary. 
John J. Ballance, s.lary. 
John G. Silveria, salary. 
Wm. E. Abbott, salary. 
John Whipple, salary 
Warren Hardy, salary 
George E. Perkins, salary. 
Dallas Barnum, salary 
Lee Adams, salary 
Evan Wait, salary 
C. C. McDonald, salary. 
David Lirge, salary 
A. J. McLaren, salary. 
Robert Fenlon salary 
Paralee M. Po ter, mother’s 

pension . 
Mary E. Leavitt, mother’s 

pension . 
Thirza Leavitt, mother's 

pension 
Mrs. Annie E. Cox, mother’s 

pension .. 
Ruth Neagle, mother’s 

pension 
Mary Ann Hafen, mother’s 

pension 
Mrs. John Pulsipher, mother’s 

pension 
Mrs. Cleora Hacock, mother's 

pension 
Otellia Wo'l f, mother’s 

pension 
Mrs. Fred Burgess, mother’s 

pension 
Mary Mangan, mo.her’s 

pension 
Mrs. Martha Swapp, mother’s 

pension 
Mrs. Vivian Dimock mother’s 

pension 
Mrs. Luella Leavitt, mother’s 

pension 

132.40 
50.40 
50.80 
35.00 

150.00 
75.00 
12.50 
25.00 
25.00 
15.00 
20.00 
20.00 
35.00 
15.00 
20.P0 
25 00 
35.00 
45.83 
15.00 

7.<>0 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

7.50 

35.00 

27.00 

15.00 

20.00 

20.00 

5.00 

5.00 

5.00 
Sarah Grieves, pension .. 
Pa rley Leavitt, pension .. 
Frank Qureau, pension 
Mrs. Joseph Leavitt Sr., 

pension 
Sarah Perkins, pension 
Laura Lincoln, pension 
Ira Reber, pension 
Mary Ward, pension 
Lyman Armfield, pension 
Mrs. John Thomas, pension...... 
Mrs. Elzina Robinson, pension 
Marguerite Cottmire, 

reporting ... 
Troy Steam Laundry services 
Art Bunside, handcuffs 
C. W_ Aloin, labor 

........... 

Pioneer Painting .Co.! labor 
and ma evial 

......... 

City Ice Delivery Co., supplies 
E. C. Williams, services 
Troy Steam Laundry.services 
The Western Union Tel., 

services 
.. 

Service Printers, services 
J. H. Umbaugh, services...;!!.;’.. 
Office Equipment Coy 

supplies C... 
* •* • 

7.GO 
20.00 

7.50 

7.50 
5.00 
5.00 
7.50 
7.50 
7.50 
7.50 

10.00 

81.60 
2.00 

20.26 
6.0.60 

310.10 
4700 

230.00 
4.70 

3.70 
7.00 
1.00 

15.00 

Of ice Equipment Co., 
supplies . 

Cliff Whitmore, salary 57.50 
T. R. Hewitt Sr., salary ... 63.25 
Salt Bake St mp Co., supplies 4.39 
Mnrg ret Hinson, services. 9.60 
Thomas Barrett, inques juror 2.00 
Margaret Hinson, reporting.... 17.00 
Marion B. Earl coroner. 14.70 
Eas Vegas Hardware Co., 

supplies 11.90 
Albright’s Business Machines, 

supplies 131.32 
Charles Holden, refund 3.00 
J. T. Ullom Hdwe. Co., 

supplies 4.96 
Richfield Oil Corporation, 

gasoline 14.08 
A. C. Grant, supplies 1.64 
Firestone Tire & Rubber Co., 

supplies 37.53 
O. K. Plumbing Co. services 20.00 
F. C. PeVinney, expenses. 90.88 
W. N. Connell, equipment. 1.55 
Bilmaier’s Oasis Cafe meals 

for nirors 28.40 
State Cafe, meals for jurors.... 35.70 
Apache Cafe, meals 'or Jurors 30.7 5 
Midget Cafe, prisoners’ meals 33.90 
Silver Cafe prisoners’ meals 34.70 
A. G. Blad. services. 5.00 
P. G. Lawrence, services....".*.. 5.00 
Frank Wait, expenses 34.86 
So. Nevada Telephone Co., 

services 3.00 
So. Nevada Power Co., 

services 42.95* 
So. Nevada Telephone Co., 

services 46.40 
So. Nevada Telephone Co., 

services 5.15 
Th^» Wes'ern Union Tel. Co., 

[ vices 

Ed Kincaid, services 
Las Vegas, Nevada, C of C., 

donation for May .. 
W. R. Smith, services. 
T. P. Gallagher services 
M. E. Ward, sheriff, expenses 
W. C. German, express 

charges .: 
First State Bank, contract 

payment 
Southern Nevada Power Co., 

services 
fra J. Earl, supplies 
General Auto Parts Co., 

supplies 
Lundy Bros., supplies 
Motor Supniv Co., supplies... 
Hogan & Westlake, supplies.... 
A. C. Grant, supplies. 
Tean Auto Camp, repairs. 
Las Vegas Age, supplies. 
O. K. Plumbing Co. supplies 
Dave Marshall, services 
Tames Williams, services 
William Graves, deputy 
Ruben Whipple, services 
Glenn Lee. services 
Geo. Allen, services 
Rex Perkins, services 
Bob Volk, services 
Toe F. Perkins, services. 
Mo or Supplv Co., supplies 
■T. T. Ullom Hdwe. Co., 

supplies 
Ed Von Tobel Lumber Co., 

supplies 
fra .T. Earl supplies 
O. A. Kjmball, insurance. 
Union Hdwe. & Metal Co., 

supplies 
Kenneth Earl, services. 
Salt Tpke Stamp Co., 

supplies 
Roy Waite expenses 
W. H. Lyon, services 
F. E. Anderson, services. 
Guy Doty, power .. 
Richfield Oil Corn., gasoiine 
Standard Oil Co. of Calif., 

gasoline 
The Western Union Tel. Co., 

services 

11.01 

25.00 

100.00 
1204.0 

50.00 
19.58 

2.55 

246.40 

9.95 
4.00 

9.00 
15.30 
5 Ml 

1.05 
14.75 

.75 
81.00 
29.45 
10.00 
15.00 
15.00 
10.00 
10.00 
10.00 

5.00 
5.00 
5.00 
2.15 

2.40 

4.10 
13.70 
60.00 

52.15 
1.50 

5.58 
2.50 
5.00 

25.00 
67.81 
77.44 

82.77 

1.75 
< row Bros., services 
Ray Lundy, services 
Bud S. Barrett salary.' 
Wiley Woodard, salary 
P. C. O’Malley, salary. 
Earl Eerlington, salary 
W. C. Ponton, salary 

nmnn P. Leavitt salarv 
We^lev N. Hampton, salary 
L. R. CurdHf, salary 
Nevada Au o Parts, supplies 
Roger Foley, expenses 
Service Printers, supplies 
R. B. Cowan, labor 
•So. Nevada Power Co., 

services 
T.as A epa? Review-Journal, 

'services 
W. M. Pr^ce labor 
W. M. Price, labor 
Roy W. Payee services... 
i5rs Robert Fenlon, services 
Paul Ratzke, contract pay- 

ment 
"T cto~ Haierht gasoline 
E l -Van Tobel Lumber Co.. 

; suplies; 
.. 

i Megas Review<-Journal 
[ supplies *’ 

•? ..... 

7.50 
5.50 

92.50 
71.50 
45.00 
48.00 
71.50 
44.00 
71.50 
55.00 

.50 
43.00 

4.75 
24.60 

6.08 

58.50 
9.50 
9 00 

50.00 
5.00 

52.50 
3.S6 

1.10 
; 

•• ‘i\ 

209,00-. 


