Page Ten

Official Directory	pounded veyed 1 SW ¹ / ₄ 20 T. 2
Judge of the Eighth Judicial	there untic pur
District Court, HON, WM. E. ORR	Decemb Date 1937.
CLARK COUNTY OFFICIALS Board of Commissioners	Date 1937. Sig
CHAIRMAN KENNETH EARL Earl F. Davison George T. Hanson	· A
Sheriff M. E. Ward District Attorney Roger Foley Auditor-Rec. David Farnsworth	IN TH TRIC OF N
A BEAGEOF FIANK L/EVINNEY	COUN
Clerk Lloyd S. Payne Treas. and Tax Col. Wm. B. Mundy J. P. and Coroner Marion B. Earl Farm Bureau J. H. Wittwer	ROBER
County PhysicianC. W. Woodbury Public Administrator, O. A. Kimball	The St ings
Dist. Supt. Pub. Inst., Leonard Sledge Clark County Relief Administrator	You a pear w vice up
LAS VEGAS CITY	served twenty County
LEONARD L. ARNETT	trict, at thirty d service)
Jas. H. Down, Water, Sewers, Lights H. P. MarbleStreets and Alleys H. L. PerryFinance Herbert KrausePolice and Fire	titled a Dated D. 1936.
Viola Burns City Clerk LeRoy Whipple Deputy Clerk Tom Carroll Municipal Judge Ryland G. Taylor City Attorney	(Seal) ROLAN
Al Drew Electrical Inspector	Attor Las V Pub. Ma
Fred CallahanStreet Supt. Harold CaseChief Fire Dept.	NOTICH
Legal Notices	THE STAT

NOTICE OF FORFEITURE

Las Vegas, Nevada. April 23, 1937.

To MILO E. EMERSON You are hereby notified that we have expended during the year 1930-1931, Three Hundred (\$300.00) Dollars in labor and improvements upon the following mining claims vada. Diversion is to be made from an Underground source at a point trict. to-wit:

d in a reservoir thence con by ditches to the W1/2 SW1/4 and SE1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 Sec 20 S., R. 61 E., M. D, M., and sed for irrigation and domesposes from February 1st to

LAS VEGAS AGE

per 31st of each year. of first publication May 28

of last publication June 25

ned: LFRED MERRITT SMITH. State Engineer

E EIGHTH JUDICIAL DIS T COURT OF THE STATE NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE NTY OF CLARK.

No. 6688

RT FERGUSON, Plaintiff, vs E FERGUSON, Defednant. SUMMONS

ate of Nevada Sends Greet. to Said Defendant:

are hereby summoned to apvithin ten days after the ser-pon you of this summons if in said County, or within days if served out of said but within said Judicial Disnd in all other cases within days (exclusive of the day of), and defend the above enaction.

d this 9th day of April, A

LLOYD S. PAYNE, Clerk of the Eighth Judicia District Court of the State of Nevada in and for Clark County Nevada.

ID H. WILEY. mey for Plaintiff. Vegas, Nevada. ay 28, June 4, 11, 18.

E OF APPLICATION FOR MISSION TO APPROPRIATE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE TE OF NEVADA.

Application No. 10101

Notice is hereby given that on the 22nd day of March, 1937, in ac-cordance with Section 59, Chapter 59, of the Statutes of 1919, Town of Searchlight of Searchlight, County of Clark, State of Nevada, made application to the State Engineer of Nevada for permission to appropriate .5 of a second foot of the public waters of the State of Nean Underground source at a point in the SW¹/₄ SW¹/₄ Sec. 34, T. 28 S. R. 63 E., M. D. B. & M., or at a point from which the S. W. corner of said section 34 bears S. 29 deg. 28 min W., 1,336.4 feet. Water will be diverted by means of a pump and conveyed by pipe line to the S1/2 and NE¼ of said section 34, and there used for municipal purposes rom January 1st to December 31st of each year.

=		1	
-	IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DIS-	Office Equipment Co.,	
	TRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE	supplies Cliff Whitmore, salary	6.90 57.50
i	COUNTY OF CLARK.	J. R. Hewitt Sr., salary	63.25
-	No. 7562	Salt Lake Stamp Co., supplies Margaret Hinson, services	4.39 9.60
	A STATE OF A	Thomas Barrett, inquest juror	2.90
'	JAMES EDWARD PRESTON, Plain- tiff, vs. CLARA BELLE PRESTON,	Margaret Hinson, reporting Marion B. Earl. coroner	$17.00 \\ 14.70$
,	Defendant. SUMMONS	Las Vegas Hardware Co.,	11.90
	The State of Nevada Sends Greet-	supplies Albright's Business Machines,	
	ings to Said Defendant: You are hereby summoned to ap-	supplies Charles Holden, refund	131.32 3.00
	pear within ten days after the ser- vice upon you of this summons if	J. T. Ullom Hdwe. Co.,	
	served in said County, or Within	supplies Richfield Oil Corporation,	4.95
-	twenty days if served out of said County but within said Judicial Dis-	gasoline	14.08
	trict, and in all other cases within	A. C. Grant. supplies Firestone Tire & Rubber Co.,	1.64
	thirty days (exclusive of the day of service), and defend the above en-	supplies	37.53
•	titled action. This action is brought to recover	O. K. Plumbing Co. services F. C. DeVinney, expenses	20.00 90.88
	indement dissolving the bonds of	W. N. Connell, equipment.	1.55
	the plaintiff upon the ground of ex-	Bilmaier's Oasis Cafe meals for jurors	28.40
	treme cruelty, all of which fully ap- pears in plaintiff's veri ied Com-	State Cafe, meals for jurors Apache Cafe, meals 'or jurors	35.70 30.75
E	plaint on file herein, reference to	Midget Cafe, prisoners' meals	33.90
i	which is hereby made and the same by reference made a part hereof.	Silver Cafe, prisoners' meals A. G. Blad, services	34.70 5.00
	Dated this 20th day of May, A.	D. G. Lawrence, services	5.00
2	D. 1937. LLOYD S. PAYNE,	Frank Wait, expenses	34.86
	Clerk of the Eighth Judicial District Court of the State of	services	3.00
•	Nevada in and for Clark	So. Nevada Power Co., services	42.95
	County, Nevada. By SONYA WORTHY, Deputy.	services So. Nevada Telephone Co., services	
	(Seal) HAM & TAYLOR.	So. Nevada Telephone Co.,	46.40
-	Attorneys for Plaintiff,	services The Western Union Tel. Co.,	5.15
	Las Vegas, Nevada. Pub. May 21, 28, June 4, 11, 18.	services	11.61
		Ed Kincaid, services Las Vegas, Nevada, C of C.,	25.00
	LIST OF CLAIMS ALLOWED ON JUNE 5th, 1937, FOR THE MONTH	donation for May	100.00
•	OF MAY, 1937:	W. R. Smith, services. J. F. Gallagher services	1204.0 50.00
		M. E. Ward, sheriff, expenses	19.58
	Kenneth O. Earl, salary \$132.40 E. F. Davidson, salary 50.40		2.55
	George T. Hanson, salary 50.80	First State Bank, contract	
	Dr. Wm. C. Harper, salary 35.00 Marion B. Earl salary 150.00	Southern Nevada Power Co.,	
1	John F. Cahlan, salary 75.00	services Ira J. Earl. supplies	9.95 4.00
	John G. Silveria, salary	General Auto Parts Co.,	
1	Wm. E. Abbott, salary 25.00		9.00 15.30
-	Warren Hardy, salary	Motor Supply Co., supplies	51.11
f	George E. Perkins, salary 20.00 Dallas Barnum, salary		4.05 14.75
2	Lee Adams, salary 15.00	Jean Auto Camp, repairs	.75
1	Evan Wait, salary 20.00 C C McDonald, salary 25.00		81.00 29.45
-	David Linge, salary 35.00	Dave Marshall, services	10.00
1	Robert Fenlon salary 15.00	William Graves, deputy	$15.00 \\ 15.00$
1	Paralee M. Po ter, mother's	Ruben Whipple, services	10.00
	Mary E. Leavitt, mother's	Geo. Allen, services	$\begin{array}{c}10.00\\10.00\end{array}$
1	pension 7.50	Rex Perkins, services Bob Volk, services	5.00
2	Thirza Leavitt, mother's pension 7.50	Joe F. Perkins, services	5.00
Ē	Mrs. Annie E. Cox, mother's pension 7.50	Mo or Supply Co., supplies	2.15
,	Ruth Neagle, mother's	supplies	2.40
	pension 7.50 Mary Ann Hafen, mother's	Ed Von Tobel Lumber Co., supplies	4.10
'	pension 7.50	Ira J. Earl supplies	13.70
	Mrs. John Pulsipher, mother's pension 35.00	O. A. Kimball, insurance Union Hdwe. & Metal Co.,	60.00
•	Mrs. Cleora Hacock, mother's pension 27.60	supplies	52.15 1.50
-	Otellia Wolf, mother's	Salt Lake Stamp Co.,	
ŝ	pension 15.60 Mrs. Fred Burgess, mother's	supplies Roy Waite expenses	5.58 2.50
	pension	W. H. Lyon, services	5.00
	Mary Mangan, mother's pension	F. E. Anderson, services	25.00 67.81
	Mrs. Martha Swapp, mother's	Rich ield Oil Corp., gasoline	77.44
•	pension 5.00 Mrs. Vivian Dimock mother's	gasoline	82.77
5	pension 5.00 Mrs. Luella Leavitt, mother's	The Western Union Tel. Co.,	
-	pension 5.00	L'ON L'ON, BUITICOB	1.75 7.50
	Sarah Grieves, pension 7.50 Parley Leavitt, pension 20.00	Ray Lundy, services	5.50
	Frank Qureau, pension 7.50	Wiley Woodard, salary	92.50 71.50
1	Mrs. Joseph Leavitt Sr., pension 7.50	P. C. O'Malley, salary	45.00 48.00
-	Sarah Perkins, pension 5.00 Laura Lincoln, pension 5.00	W. C. Ponton, salary	71.50
4	Ira Reber, pension	Wesley N. Hampton, salary	44.00 71.50
9	Mary Ward, pension	L. R. Cundiff, salary	55.00
-	Mrs. John Thomas, pension 7.50		.50 43.60
5 50	Mrs. Elzina Robinson, pension 10.00 Marguerite Cottmire,	Service Printers, supplies R. B. Cowan, labor	4.75
e	reporting	So. Nevada Power Co.	24.60
1	Art Bunside, handcuffs	Las Vegas Review-Journal	6.08
1	C. W. Albin, labor	services.	58.50
	and material 310.10	W. M. Price, labor	9.50
		Roy W. Payne. services	50.00
1	E. C. Williams, services 230.00	MIS Robert Fenlon services	and the second se
1	E. C. Williams, services 230.00	Mrs Robert Fenlon, services Paul Ratzke, contract pay- ment	5.00

Friday, June 11, 1937

MOONLIGHT	PLACER	NO.	1.	
MOONLIGHT	PLACER	NO.	2.	
MOONTICHT	DLACER	NO	3	

MOONLIGHT PLACER Location Notices of which are recorded respectively in Book 9, Mining Notices, at Page 479, Book 9, Mining Notices, Page 480, Book 9, Mining Notices, Page 480 in the of-fice of the Recorder of Clark County, Nevada, in order to hold said claims under the provisions of Section 2324 of the Revised Statutes of the United States, the amendments thereto, concerning annual labor upon mining claims, being the amount required to hold the same for the period ending on the 30th day of June, 1931.

If within ninety (90) days from the personal service of this Notice, or within ninety (90) days after the publication thereof, you fail or refuse to contribute your proportion of such expenditure as a co-owner, which is One Hundred (\$100.00) Dollars, your interest in the claims will become the property of the sub-scribers, your co-owners, who have made the required expenditure by the terms of said Section. D. C. THOMASON.

HUGH CAMERON. Pub. Apr. 30, May 7, 14, 21, 28, June 4, 11, 18, 25, July 2, 9, 16, 23, 30, 1937.

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR STATE OF NEVADA.

28th day of December, 1936, in ac- between you and her upon the cordance with Section 59, Chapter 59, grounds of extreme mental cruelty of the Statutes of 1919, Wm R. Smith of Las Vegas, County of Clark, State of Nevada, made appli-cation to the State Engineer of Ne-cation to the State Engineer of Ne-cation to the State Engineer of Nevada for permission to appropriate 1937. 0.30 of a second foot of the public waters of the State of Nevada. Diversion is to be made from an underground source at a point in the SW 4 SW 4 Sec. 20, T. 20 S., R. 61 E., M. D. B. & M., or at a point from which the W 1/4 corner of Sec. 20, T. 20 S., R. 61 E., bears N. 3 deg. 03 min. W., 1,622 ft. Water will be im-bistrict court of the of Nevada in and fo County, Nevada. J. R. LEWIS, Attorney for Plaintiff. Pub. June 4, 11, 18, 25, 1937.

Date of first publication May 28 1937.

Date of last publication June 25 1937.

> Signed: ALFRED MERRITT SMITH, State Engineer

IN THE EIGHTH JUDICIAL DIS TRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CLARK.

No. 7594

DOROTHY MILLER, Plaintiff, vs RALPH DEWEY MILLER, Defendant.

SUMMONS

The State of Nevada Sends Greet ings to Said Defendant:

You are hereby summoned to appear within ten days after the service upon you of this summons i served in said County, or within twenty days if served out of said County but within said Judicial Dis-PERMISSION TO APPROPRIATE tret, and in all other cases within THE PUBLIC WATERS OF THE thirty days (exclusive of the day of service), and defend the above entitled action.

Application No. 10066 Notice is hereby given that on the the contract of marriage, existing

LLOYD S. PAYNE, Clerk of the Eighth Judicia District Court of the Sta e of Nevada in and for Clark Service Printers, services

1	(00	as/	
J.	R.	LEWIS,	

7.50	Ira J. Earl supplies	13.70
	O. A. Kimball, insurance	60.00
35.00	Union Hdwe. & Metal Co.,	
	supplies	52.15
27.60	Kenneth . Earl, services	1.50
130121	Salt Lake Stamp Co.,	
15.60	supplies	5.58
1 2 3	Roy Walte, expenses	2.50
20.00	W. H. Lyon, services	5.00
	F. E. Anderson, services	25.00
20.00	Guy Doty, power	67.81
	Rich'ield Oil Corp., gasoline	77.44
5.00	Standard Oil Co. of Calif.,	
		82.77
5.00	The Western Union Tel. Co.,	
	manual at a	1.75
5.00	Crow Bros., services	7.50
7.50	Ray Lundy services	5.50
20.00	Rud S Barratt salary	92.50
7.50	Wiley Woodard, salary	71.50
10 - 11-1	F. C. UMallev salary	45.00
7.50	Earl Eglington, salary	48.00
5.00	W. C. Ponton, salary	71.50
5.00	amon P. Leavitt salary	44.00
7.50	Wesley N. Hampton salary	71.50
7.50	L. R. Cundiff, salary Nevada Au o Parts, supplies	55.00
7.50	Nevada Au o Parts, supplies	.50
7.50	Roger Foley, expenses	43.60
10.00	pervice Printers supplies	4.75
01 00	R. B. Cowan, labor	24.60
81.60	50. Nevada Power Co.,	
2.00 20.26	services	6.08
60.00	Las Vegas Review-Journal,	
00.00	W. M. Price labor W. M. Price, labor Roy W. Payne, services Mrs. Robert Fenlon, services	58.50
310 10	W M Price labor	9.50
4.60	Boy W Barna and	9.00
230.00	Mrs Bohort Forlas	50.00
- 4 70	Mrs Robert Fenlon, services	5.00
	Paul Ratzke, contract pay-	
3 50	Totor Haight magaline	52.50
7.00	Ed Vor Tobel Lumber Co.	3.36
1.00	suplies	
	Too Trease To the second secon	1.10
15.00		
	supplies	209.00.

Office Equipment Co., supplies 15.00

J. H. Umbaugh, services.....